
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  2  1   LSU 277  284  265       826  -26 
4  1  2   Arizona State 287  269  288       844  -8 

T9  4  3   San Diego State 294  275  279       848  -4 
6  6  4   Pepperdine 290  282  280       852  E 
3  8  5   Southern California 285  293  279       857  +5 
2  3  6   Stanford 282  285  292       859  +7 
7  9  T7   St. Mary's (CA) 291  288  284       863  +11 

11  10  T7   Stirling University 296  287  280       863  +11 
8  7  9   UC Davis 293  284  287       864  +12 
5  5  10   Duke 288  282  295       865  +13 

12  T11  11   East Tennessee State 297  289  287       873  +21 
15  T11  12   Iowa State 303  283  292       878  +26 
T9  14  13   Gonzaga  294  299  290       883  +31 
13  15  14   Stanford (B) 299  298  290       887  +35 
14  13  15   San Diego 300  292  310       902  +50 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Zach Wright  LSU  68   66  67       201  -12   
T1 2   Ryann Ree  San Diego State  68   66  69       203  -10   
T1 T3   Frederick Wedel  Pepperdine  66   68  71       205  -8   
T4 T3   Jon Rahm  Arizona State  70   66  69       205  -8   
T8 5   Rico Hoey  Southern California  68   71  68       207  -6   
6 6   Brandon Pierce  LSU  69   68  71       208  -5   

T4 7   Jared duToit  Arizona State  68   68  73       209  -4   
7 T8   Adrian Meronk  East Tennessee State  70   68  73       211  -2   

T12 T8   Craig Howie  Stirling University  72   69  70       211  -2   
T25 T8   Riccardo Michelini  San Diego State  74   70  67       211  -2   
T8 T8   Alex Smalley  Duke  70   69  72       211  -2   
T12 T8   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  73   68  70       211  -2   
T8 T8   Max Greyserman  Duke  69   70  72       211  -2   
T12 T14   Ben Corfee  UC Davis  74   67  71       212  -1   
T30 T14   Eric Ricard  LSU  70   75  67       212  -1   
T12 T14   Ki Taek Lee  Arizona State  74   67  71       212  -1   
T30 T14   Sam Burns  LSU  70   75  67       212  -1   
T18 18   Sean Walsh  Gonzaga  69   73  71       213  E   
T25 T19   Patrick Soli  UC Davis  73   71  70       214  +1   
T33 T19   Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine  75   71  68       214  +1   
T12 T19   Alex Chiarella  San Diego  75   66  73       214  +1   
T51 T19   Nathan Jeansonne  LSU  75   75  64       214  +1   
T18 T23   Marco Iten  Stirling University  73   69  73       215  +2   
T8 T23   Nick Voke  Iowa State  73   66  76       215  +2   
T23 T23   David Boote  Stanford  76   67  72       215  +2   
T18 T26   Hunter Rappleye  St. Mary's (CA)  73   69  74       216  +3   
T51 T26   Chris Maclean  Stirling University  77   73  66       216  +3   
T12 T26   Pavan Sagoo  St. Mary's (CA)  69   72  75       216  +3   
T33 T29   Justin Suh  Southern California  72   74  71       217  +4   
T25 T29   Mateusz Gradecki  East Tennessee State  73   71  73       217  +4   
T46 T29   Roy Cootes  Pepperdine  78   71  68       217  +4   
T25 T29   Isaiah Salinda  Stanford  72   72  73       217  +4   
T18 T29   Maverick McNealy  Stanford  68   74  75       217  +4   
T51 T34   Jonah Texeira  Southern California  73   77  68       218  +5   
T42 T34   Ruben Sondjaja  Iowa State  76   72  70       218  +5   
T46 T34   Viraat Badhwar  Stanford (B)  77   72  69       218  +5   
T57 T37   Jonathan De Los Reyes  St. Mary's (CA)  76   75  68       219  +6   
T36 T37   Andrew Levitt  Southern California  72   75  72       219  +6   
T33 T37   Connor Blick  St. Mary's (CA)  74   72  73       219  +6   
T25 T37   Evan Knight  UC Davis  74   70  75       219  +6   
T42 T37   Franklin Huang  Stanford (B)  75   73  71       219  +6   
T36 T37   Jeffrey Swegle  Stanford  75   72  72       219  +6   
T23 T37   Alberto Sanchez  Arizona State  75   68  76       219  +6   
T51 T37   Jake Shuman *  Duke  74   76  69       219  +6   

T18 T37   Brandon Wu  Stanford  67   75  77       219  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T57 T46   Perry Cohen  St. Mary's (CA)  75   76  69       220  +7   
T36 T46   Robert Geibel  Pepperdine  75   72  73       220  +7   
T59 T48   Geuntae Kim  East Tennessee State  80   72  70       222  +9   
T51 T48   Jon Hudson  Iowa State  78   72  72       222  +9   
T30 T48   Adam Wood  Duke  74   71  77       222  +9   
T46 T48   Angus Montgomery  Gonzaga  77   72  73       222  +9   
T46 T48   Ryan Gaske  Gonzaga  73   76  73       222  +9   
T59 T53   Laird Shepherd  Stirling University  75   77  71       223  +10   
T42 T53   Luke Vivolo  UC Davis  72   76  75       223  +10   
T36 T53   Matt Oshrine  Duke  75   72  76       223  +10   
T51 T53   Gunn Yang  San Diego State  79   71  73       223  +10   
T59 T57   Gudmundur Kristjansson  East Tennessee State  74   78  72       224  +11   
T42 T57   Nick Baines  San Diego  72   76  76       224  +11   
T36 T57   Bradley Knox  Stanford (B)  70   77  77       224  +11   
T46 T57   Tobias Eden  Arizona State  77   72  75       224  +11   
T59 61   Nicolas Noya *  UC Davis  75   77  73       225  +12   
T70 T62   Ryan Slater *  Southern California  79   76  71       226  +13   
T59 T62   Jesse Bratz *  UC Davis  79   73  74       226  +13   
T68 T64   Denzel Ieremia  Iowa State  81   73  74       228  +15   
T66 T64   Christopher Meyers  Stanford (B)  77   76  75       228  +15   
T36 T64   Will Twitty  San Diego  76   71  81       228  +15   
T59 T67   Sean Crocker  Southern California  79   73  77       229  +16   
T59 T67   Mathias Eggenberger  Stirling University  76   76  77       229  +16   
T68 T67   Anthony Cecere  Pepperdine  74   80  75       229  +16   
T73 70   Dominick Francks  Stanford (B)  78   79  75       232  +19   
78 71   Lorenzo Magagnin *  Pepperdine  82   79  72       233  +20   
79 72   Ryan Knop  UC Davis  78   85  71       234  +21   

T70 T73   Michael Koeneke  San Diego State  79   76  80       235  +22   
77 T73   Alexander Matlari  Duke  84   76  75       235  +22   
72 75   Danny Ochoa *  Southern California  74   82  80       236  +23   

T73 T76   Collin Foster  Iowa State  76   81  80       237  +24   
T73 T76   Alvaro Escalada  San Diego  78   79  80       237  +24   
80 T76   Ben DuBois  Gonzaga  83   81  73       237  +24   

T66 T76   Will Brueckner  Gonzaga  75   78  84       237  +24   
81 80   Conor Rodrigues  East Tennessee State  86   81  72       239  +26   

T73 81   George Gardner  San Diego  77   80  85       242  +29   
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The Prestige at PGA WEST
Greg Norman Course at PGA WEST
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 LSU 277 284 265 826

1 Zach Wright (1) 68 66 67 201

6 Brandon Pierce (2) 69 68 71 208

T14 Sam Burns (3) 70 75 67 212

T14 Eric Ricard (5) 70 75 67 212

T19 Nathan Jeansonne (4) 75 75 64 214

2 Arizona State 287 269 288 844

T3 Jon Rahm (1) 70 66 69 205

7 Jared duToit (2) 68 68 73 209

T14 Ki Taek Lee (5) 74 67 71 212

T37 Alberto Sanchez (4) 75 68 76 219

T57 Tobias Eden (3) 77 72 75 224

3 San Diego State 294 275 279 848

2 Ryann Ree (3) 68 66 69 203

T8 Riccardo Michelini (1) 74 70 67 211

T8 Nahum Mendoza III (4) 73 68 70 211

T53 Gunn Yang (2) 79 71 73 223

T73 Michael Koeneke (5) 79 76 80 235

4 Pepperdine 290 282 280 852

T3 Frederick Wedel (1) 66 68 71 205

T19 Sahith Theegala (5) 75 71 68 214

T29 Roy Cootes (2) 78 71 68 217

T46 Robert Geibel (4) 75 72 73 220

T67 Anthony Cecere (3) 74 80 75 229

5 Southern California 285 293 279 857

5 Rico Hoey (1) 68 71 68 207

T29 Justin Suh (4) 72 74 71 217

T34 Jonah Texeira (2) 73 77 68 218

T37 Andrew Levitt (5) 72 75 72 219

T67 Sean Crocker (3) 79 73 77 229

6 Stanford 282 285 292 859

T23 David Boote (2) 76 67 72 215

T29 Maverick McNealy (1) 68 74 75 217

T29 Isaiah Salinda (4) 72 72 73 217

T37 Brandon Wu (3) 67 75 77 219

T37 Jeffrey Swegle (5) 75 72 72 219

T7 St. Mary's (CA) 291 288 284 863

T26 Pavan Sagoo (2) 69 72 75 216

T26 Hunter Rappleye (4) 73 69 74 216

T37 Jonathan De Los Reyes (1) 76 75 68 219

T37 Connor Blick (5) 74 72 73 219

T46 Perry Cohen (3) 75 76 69 220
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Stirling University 296 287 280 863

T8 Craig Howie (2) 72 69 70 211

T23 Marco Iten (1) 73 69 73 215

T26 Chris Maclean (5) 77 73 66 216

T53 Laird Shepherd (4) 75 77 71 223

T67 Mathias Eggenberger (3) 76 76 77 229

9 UC Davis 293 284 287 864

T14 Ben Corfee (1) 74 67 71 212

T19 Patrick Soli (4) 73 71 70 214

T37 Evan Knight (5) 74 70 75 219

T53 Luke Vivolo (3) 72 76 75 223

72 Ryan Knop (2) 78 85 71 234

10 Duke 288 282 295 865

T8 Max Greyserman (3) 69 70 72 211

T8 Alex Smalley (4) 70 69 72 211

T48 Adam Wood (1) 74 71 77 222

T53 Matt Oshrine (2) 75 72 76 223

T73 Alexander Matlari (5) 84 76 75 235

11 East Tennessee State 297 289 287 873

T8 Adrian Meronk (1) 70 68 73 211

T29 Mateusz Gradecki (3) 73 71 73 217

T48 Geuntae Kim (5) 80 72 70 222

T57 Gudmundur Kristjansson (2) 74 78 72 224

80 Conor Rodrigues (4) 86 81 72 239

12 Iowa State 303 283 292 878

T23 Nick Voke (1) 73 66 76 215

T34 Ruben Sondjaja (2) 76 72 70 218

T48 Jon Hudson (4) 78 72 72 222

T64 Denzel Ieremia (3) 81 73 74 228

T76 Collin Foster (5) 76 81 80 237

13 Gonzaga 294 299 290 883

18 Sean Walsh (2) 69 73 71 213

T48 Ryan Gaske (1) 73 76 73 222

T48 Angus Montgomery (5) 77 72 73 222

T76 Ben DuBois (3) 83 81 73 237

T76 Will Brueckner (4) 75 78 84 237

14 Stanford 299 298 290 887

T34 Viraat Badhwar (1) 77 72 69 218

T37 Franklin Huang (3) 75 73 71 219

T57 Bradley Knox (2) 70 77 77 224

T64 Christopher Meyers (5) 77 76 75 228

70 Dominick Francks (4) 78 79 75 232

15 San Diego 300 292 310 902

T19 Alex Chiarella (3) 75 66 73 214

T57 Nick Baines (2) 72 76 76 224

T64 Will Twitty (1) 76 71 81 228

T76 Alvaro Escalada (5) 78 79 80 237

81 George Gardner (4) 77 80 85 242
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T37 Jake Shuman (Duke) 74 76 69 219

61 Nicolas Noya (UC Davis) 75 77 73 225

T62 Jesse Bratz (UC Davis) 79 73 74 226

T62 Ryan Slater (Southern California) 79 76 71 226

71 Lorenzo Magagnin (Pepperdine) 82 79 72 233

75 Danny Ochoa (Southern California) 74 82 80 236
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Ricard LSU 2.58 -5 
F. Wedel Pepperdine 2.67 -4 
R. Cootes Pepperdine 2.75 -3 
A. Smalley Duke 2.83 -2 
R. Ree SDSU 2.83 -2 
B. Corfee UC Davis 2.83 -2 
K. Lee ASU 2.83 -2 
D. Boote Stanford 2.92 -1 
N. Noya UC Davis 2.92 -1 
Z. Wright LSU 2.92 -1 
J. De Los Reyes St. Mary's 3.00 E 
S. Walsh Gonzaga 3.00 E 
M. Gradecki ETSU 3.00 E 
S. Theegala Pepperdine 3.00 E 
M. Greyserman Duke 3.00 E 
N. Mendoza III SDSU 3.00 E 
J. Swegle Stanford 3.00 E 
P. Sagoo St. Mary's 3.00 E 
J. Suh USC 3.00 E 
N. Jeansonne LSU 3.08 +1 
C. Howie Stirling 3.08 +1 
I. Salinda Stanford 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
Z. Wright LSU 3.79 -7 
R. Hoey USC 3.82 -6 
B. Pierce LSU 3.85 -5 
J. Rahm ASU 3.85 -5 
F. Wedel Pepperdine 3.88 -4 
A. Sanchez ASU 3.94 -2 
N. Voke Iowa State 3.94 -2 
R. Ree SDSU 3.94 -2 
J. duToit ASU 3.94 -2 
H. Rappleye St. Mary's 3.97 -1 
I. Salinda Stanford 3.97 -1 
S. Burns LSU 4.00 E 
C. Howie Stirling 4.00 E 
A. Chiarella San Diego 4.00 E 
F. Huang Stanford (B) 4.00 E 
N. Mendoza III SDSU 4.00 E 
M. Greyserman Duke 4.03 +1 
B. Knox Stanford (B) 4.03 +1 
A. Meronk ETSU 4.03 +1 
N. Jeansonne LSU 4.03 +1 
G. Kim ETSU 4.06 +2 
R. Gaske Gonzaga 4.06 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Meronk ETSU 4.22 -7 
R. Michelini SDSU 4.22 -7 
D. Boote Stanford 4.33 -6 
R. Ree SDSU 4.33 -6 
J. duToit ASU 4.44 -5 
P. Soli UC Davis 4.56 -4 
J. Swegle Stanford 4.56 -4 
J. Texeira USC 4.56 -4 
K. Lee ASU 4.56 -4 
B. Corfee UC Davis 4.56 -4 
J. Rahm ASU 4.56 -4 
Z. Wright LSU 4.56 -4 
B. Wu Stanford 4.56 -4 
S. Burns LSU 4.56 -4 
C. Howie Stirling 4.67 -3 
A. Levitt USC 4.67 -3 
A. Chiarella San Diego 4.67 -3 
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 4.67 -3 
T. Eden ASU 4.67 -3 
M. Greyserman Duke 4.67 -3 
P. Sagoo St. Mary's 4.67 -3 
M. Iten Stirling 4.67 -3 

Eagles 
L. Vivolo UC Davis 1
A. Levitt USC 1
R. Michelini SDSU 1
A. Chiarella San Diego 1
B. Corfee UC Davis 1
D. Boote Stanford 1
E. Ricard LSU 1
W. Twitty San Diego 1
A. Cecere Pepperdine 1
C. Rodrigues ETSU 1
E. Knight UC Davis 1
J. duToit ASU 1
J. Suh USC 1

Birdies 
F. Wedel Pepperdine 17
Z. Wright LSU 15
R. Ree SDSU 15
J. Rahm ASU 14
R. Hoey USC 14
B. Pierce LSU 13
R. Michelini SDSU 13
J. duToit ASU 13
M. Greyserman Duke 13
J. Suh USC 13
S. Burns LSU 13
P. Soli UC Davis 12
A. Meronk ETSU 12
K. Lee ASU 12
N. Voke Iowa State 12
M. Gradecki ETSU 11
E. Ricard LSU 11
D. Boote Stanford 11
P. Sagoo St. Mary's 11
N. Mendoza III SDSU 11
R. Cootes Pepperdine 11
I. Salinda Stanford 11

Pars 
R. Geibel Pepperdine 39
J. Bratz UC Davis 39
C. Howie Stirling 39
C. Blick St. Mary's 38
G. Kristjansson ETSU 38
S. Walsh Gonzaga 38
M. Oshrine Duke 37
S. Theegala Pepperdine 37
A. Smalley Duke 36
J. Shuman Duke 36
J. Texeira USC 36
N. Mendoza III SDSU 36
Z. Wright LSU 36
V. Badhwar Stanford (B) 36
G. Kim ETSU 36
R. Gaske Gonzaga 36
J. Hudson Iowa State 35
C. Meyers Stanford (B) 35
L. Shepherd Stirling 35
K. Lee ASU 35
M. McNealy Stanford 35
A. Levitt USC 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Prestige 74.37 81

2 Prestige 73.14 81

3 Prestige 72.79 81

 

Total Average Scores
Prestige 73.43 243

 

Greg Norman Course: Prestige
Round 3

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  409        13  59  8  1    

2  4  440     1  16  43  11  8  2 

3  4  477        12  45  21  2  1 

4  3  140        12  64  5       

5  4  380        5  53  19  3  1 

6  4  481        5  45  30  1    

7  3  181        9  49  20  3    

8  5  617        24  47  7  2  1 

9  4  359        14  56  10  1    

10  4  415        11  56  11  3    

11  4  337        28  45  6  1  1 

12  5  566        26  42  9  3  1 

13  3  192           41  31  6  3 

14  4  443        7  56  16     2 

15  4  431        9  49  21  2    

16  5  537     2  33  27  14  5    

17  3  180        9  60  10  2    

18  4  461        14  49  14  2  2 

Round 3

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

13  3  192  +0.64 

6  4  481  +0.33 

5  4  380  +0.28 

7  3  181  +0.21 

3  4  477  +0.21 

15  4  431  +0.20 

14  4  443  +0.20 

2  4  440  +0.19 

18  4  461  +0.12 

10  4  415  +0.07 

17  3  180  +0.06 

9  4  359  -0.02 

1  4  409  -0.04 

4  3  140  -0.09 

12  5  566  -0.10 

8  5  617  -0.11 

16  5  537  -0.16 

11  4  337  -0.21 
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Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

18  4  461  +0.67 

7  3  181  +0.56 

6  4  481  +0.46 

13  3  192  +0.37 

5  4  380  +0.35 

3  4  477  +0.27 

10  4  415  +0.27 

2  4  440  +0.25 

1  4  409  +0.21 

17  3  180  +0.11 

15  4  431  +0.09 

8  5  617  +0.09 

9  4  359  +0.06 

16  5  537  +0.02 

4  3  140  -0.01 

14  4  443  -0.06 

11  4  337  -0.15 

12  5  566  -0.17 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

7  3  181  +0.53 

6  4  481  +0.48 

18  4  461  +0.42 

3  4  477  +0.25 

14  4  443  +0.25 

10  4  415  +0.14 

2  4  440  +0.11 

15  4  431  +0.10 

1  4  409  +0.09 

17  3  180  +0.09 

5  4  380  +0.05 

13  3  192  +0.04 

8  5  617  +0.00 

4  3  140  +0.00 

16  5  537  -0.02 

9  4  359  -0.02 

11  4  337  -0.10 

12  5  566  -0.25 

Round 3

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

13  3  192  +0.64 

6  4  481  +0.33 

5  4  380  +0.28 

7  3  181  +0.21 

3  4  477  +0.21 

15  4  431  +0.20 

14  4  443  +0.20 

2  4  440  +0.19 

18  4  461  +0.12 

10  4  415  +0.07 

17  3  180  +0.06 

9  4  359  -0.02 

1  4  409  -0.04 

4  3  140  -0.09 

12  5  566  -0.10 

8  5  617  -0.11 

16  5  537  -0.16 

11  4  337  -0.21 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  409        30  166  43  4    

2  4  440     1  50  124  44  20  4 

3  4  477     1  27  142  61  10  2 

4  3  140        46  163  30  4    

5  4  380        23  161  44  11  4 

6  4  481        12  141  71  14  5 

7  3  181        25  125  64  21  8 

8  5  617     1  53  147  35  5  2 

9  4  359        42  163  34  3  1 

10  4  415        28  165  39  8  3 

11  4  337        71  147  18  5  2 

12  5  566     4  78  131  19  8  3 

13  3  192        17  142  69  12  3 

14  4  443     1  31  160  42  6  3 

15  4  431        25  168  44  6    

16  5  537     5  76  105  43  12  2 

17  3  180        28  175  32  7  1 

18  4  461        30  122  66  16  9 
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